
Place Finish Bib Name AG City State Swim Swim Rank T1 T1 Rank Bike Bike Rank T2 T2 Rank Run Run Rank Nat.

Triathlon
1. 2:02:53 496 Kiefer, Emerson Male 20-24 Salisbury CT 21:21 2 00:42 6 1:06:44 8 00:42 7 33:24 1
2. 2:03:57 3225 Rodriguez, Gregory Male 25-29 Madison CT 21:04 1 00:46 8 1:04:16 4 00:58 22 36:53 5
3. 2:07:42 798 Bender, Evan Male 25-29 New York NY 24:54 8 01:06 15 1:03:26 2 01:07 32 37:09 6
4. 2:08:12 483 Guelakis, Patrick Male 45-49 Wallingford CT 28:02 25 01:31 35 1:03:45 3 01:02 26 33:52 2
5. 2:08:43 3180 Northrop, Brian Male 45-49 Middletown CT 26:43 17 00:49 9 1:02:34 1 00:53 14 37:44 7
6. 2:08:47 3232 Schumann, William Male 60-64 West Hartford CT 22:55 3 00:33 1 1:05:19 6 00:46 9 39:14 11
7. 2:12:48 764 Woodward, Gavin Male 25-29 Canton CT 26:08 13 00:39 5 1:11:22 13 00:46 10 33:53 3
8. 2:14:23 490 Jollie, Brian Male 30-34 West Hartford CT 29:21 38 00:37 2 1:05:19 5 00:40 5 38:26 9
9. 2:14:49 757 Lovig, Andrew Male 45-49 Farmington CT 24:46 7 01:20 24 1:06:09 7 01:04 30 41:30 19
10. 2:16:52 405 Coker, Joanna Female 30-34 Providence RI 25:34 9 00:46 7 1:09:39 10 00:43 8 40:10 15
11. 2:17:28 752 Logan, Nick Male 40-44 Westport CT 26:05 12 01:04 14 1:07:10 9 00:58 20 42:11 21
12. 2:19:31 3224 Rivard-Lentz, David Male 55-59 East Hampton CT 27:18 22 00:52 10 1:09:43 11 00:49 12 40:49 16
13. 2:21:45 478 George, Stephen Male 50-54 Cambridge MA 24:00 6 01:12 19 1:10:39 12 01:11 39 44:43 34
14. 2:22:32 479 Strassner, Riley Male 25-29 Brooklyn ny 23:54 4 02:29 84 1:12:14 17 01:16 52 42:39 25
15. 2:23:36 767 Stephenson, Hannah Female 20-24 Unionville CT 26:02 11 01:36 39 1:20:09 52 00:55 18 34:54 4
16. 2:24:17 3239 Slomkowski, Tyler Male 35-39 Hamden CT 28:48 31 01:09 17 1:11:29 15 00:57 21 41:54 20
17. 2:24:36 474 Forbes-Cockell, Jace Male 30-34 Somerville MA 26:09 14 02:22 75 1:16:14 31 01:20 57 38:31 10
18. 2:24:57 3235 Sharma, Dan Male 35-39 Plainville CT 28:52 32 01:03 13 1:14:22 25 00:53 16 39:47 13
19. 2:26:10 3229 Schneider, Brandon Male 40-44 Danbury CT 32:48 71 02:16 71 1:11:25 14 01:41 82 38:00 8
20. 2:26:48 3234 Shapiro, Erica Female 30-34 West Hartford CT 28:34 29 02:05 62 1:14:48 27 01:16 55 40:05 14
21. 2:26:53 768 Stephenson, Rebecca Female 50-54 Unionville CT 30:37 51 01:11 18 1:13:00 18 01:11 40 40:54 17
22. 2:29:38 3490 Willig, Benjamin Male 35-39 Canton CT 29:15 36 01:22 26 1:13:38 21 00:59 24 44:24 30
23. 2:29:57 3008 Lefebvre, Mitchell Male 30-34 New Haven CT 23:55 5 02:29 83 1:17:33 36 03:07 141 42:53 26
24. 2:30:05 466 Dizengoff, Reuben Male 30-34 NEW YORK NY 27:13 21 01:17 23 1:14:04 23 00:58 23 46:33 46
25. 2:30:33 786 Long, Stephen Male 55-59 Cheshire CT 30:58 55 01:28 31 1:11:43 16 00:31 1 45:53 41
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26. 2:32:04 3220 Rheaume, William Male 35-39 Uncasville CT 32:15 66 00:38 3 1:13:54 22 01:04 29 44:13 29
27. 2:32:21 759 Edwards, Natalie Female 45-49 Waterford CT 32:05 63 01:24 29 1:13:09 19 01:09 36 44:34 32
28. 2:34:47 3007 Livingston, Ken Male 55-59 West Hartford CT 27:43 24 01:45 45 1:21:02 57 01:51 93 42:26 23
29. 2:34:50 495 Kiefer, Ellery Female 25-29 Salisbury CT 25:38 10 00:38 4 1:18:18 41 00:49 13 49:27 66
30. 2:35:11 3494 Toback, Isaiah Male 35-39 New York NY 29:38 43 02:24 78 1:16:25 32 01:27 66 45:17 36
31. 2:36:04 766 Welch, Kimberly Female 35-39 Marlborough CT 31:01 56 02:24 79 1:16:41 33 01:21 60 44:37 33
32. 2:36:20 3488 Whetter, Amy Female 30-34 West Hartford CT 27:08 20 01:47 47 1:19:37 49 01:02 28 46:46 49
33. 2:36:55 132 Ackerman, Jeanelle Female 30-34 Somerville MA 26:28 16 02:01 56 1:28:09 92 00:46 11 39:31 12
34. 2:38:15 332 Boland, Noah Male 25-29 Allston MA 32:08 65 01:51 51 1:18:44 42 01:55 99 43:37 27
35. 2:38:37 3202 Ozolins, Vidvuds Male 55-59 Milford CT 28:58 34 01:44 44 1:17:20 35 01:15 50 49:20 64
36. 2:38:52 3300 Zetye, Julia Female 45-49 Winsted CT 26:45 18 01:34 36 1:24:41 76 00:54 17 44:58 35
37. 2:38:59 388 Casey, Doug Male 55-59 Simsbury CT 31:05 58 01:57 55 1:19:28 48 01:08 34 45:21 39
38. 2:39:07 482 Goodrum, Lewis Male 35-39 Orange CT 30:40 52 03:13 107 1:17:45 38 01:24 62 46:05 42
39. 2:39:24 3249 Talbot, Matthew Male 50-54 Saint James NY 29:36 42 01:16 22 1:16:10 30 01:07 33 51:15 78
40. 2:39:41 3246 Stiewing, Brian Male 50-54 Shelton CT 40:07 122 01:27 30 1:15:59 29 01:10 37 40:58 18
41. 2:40:28 235 Eckett, Christopher Male 50-54 Simsbury CT 31:28 60 02:07 65 1:14:43 26 01:21 58 50:49 76
42. 2:40:52 794 Dowling, Tim Male 40-44 Prospect CT 31:02 57 03:00 102 1:19:19 47 02:57 138 44:34 31
43. 2:41:16 760 Petrucci, Russell Male 35-39 Suffield CT 29:16 37 02:20 73 1:16:55 34 02:21 118 50:24 73
44. 2:41:21 763 Montoya, Tracy Male 60-64 Waterford CT 30:16 47 01:29 33 1:17:46 39 02:03 105 49:47 71
45. 2:42:10 3222 Ricci, Graziano Male 50-54 Fairfield CT 32:05 64 03:44 129 1:14:17 24 02:37 127 49:27 67
46. 2:42:12 3207 Parker, Craig Male 55-59 East Hampton CT 30:43 53 02:47 94 1:19:40 50 01:36 72 47:26 51
47. 2:42:23 472 Valdeon, Pablo Male 60-64 Brewster pa 26:18 15 00:54 11 1:20:26 53 01:11 38 53:34 94
48. 2:42:25 3236 Shepherd, Andrew Male 25-29 New Hartford CT 36:15 103 01:31 34 1:17:36 37 00:37 4 46:26 45
49. 2:42:26 428 Creighton, Jim Male 60-64 West Simsbury CT 27:01 19 03:38 124 1:21:29 62 01:41 81 48:37 59
50. 2:43:34 372 Buono, David Male 60-64 Unionville CT 31:35 61 02:11 67 1:20:00 51 01:34 71 48:14 57
51. 2:44:27 3237 Sherman, Amy Female 60-64 New York NY 29:32 40 02:04 61 1:18:10 40 01:38 79 53:03 91
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52. 2:44:51 198 Dunnet, Michael Male 30-34 Boston MA 33:23 80 02:03 58 1:24:07 71 01:21 59 43:57 28
53. 2:44:52 3233 Sedensky, Audrey Female 25-29 Newtown CT 29:52 45 01:38 40 1:24:23 74 01:22 61 47:37 52
54. 2:46:05 3068 Morin, Brian Male 60-64 Harwinton CT 32:45 69 01:22 25 1:19:06 45 01:14 46 51:38 83
55. 2:46:45 3183 O'Malley, Peter Male 25-29 Philadelphia PA 28:12 26 01:35 38 1:20:58 56 00:33 3 55:27 99
56. 2:47:04 186 Drozd, Matthew Male 40-44 Middletown CT 35:00 91 04:54 143 1:19:15 46 02:26 120 45:29 40
57. 2:47:50 3085 Lee, Alexander Male 30-34 Boston MA 29:30 39 02:02 57 1:26:49 89 01:47 87 47:42 54
58. 2:48:27 777 Massari, Jon Male 30-34 Kent CT 29:42 44 01:16 21 1:25:43 81 01:14 45 50:32 74
59. 2:49:22 499 Lavoie, Mark Male 60-64 Berlin CT 36:27 105 02:51 97 1:18:56 43 02:00 104 49:08 61
60. 2:49:37 3006 Livingston, Jill Female 55-59 West Hartford CT 28:25 28 01:46 46 1:28:37 93 02:34 124 48:15 58
61. 2:50:00 469 Doheny, Caden Male 20-24 North Haven CT 37:59 108 03:22 116 1:20:51 55 01:11 43 46:37 47
62. 2:50:00 761 Belliveau, Amy Female 20-24 Shrewsbury MA 29:33 41 00:54 12 1:24:55 77 01:11 41 53:27 93
63. 2:51:54 155 Alvarez Canedo, Gonzalo Male 40-44 Old Greenwich CT 35:36 96 03:39 126 1:25:55 82 01:24 65 45:20 38
64. 2:51:54 3223 Richards, Pedro Male 40-44 Riverside CT 32:27 67 06:49 153 1:18:59 44 08:20 155 45:19 37
65. 2:52:06 754 Shine, Jason Male 45-49 North Granby CT 33:15 76 01:53 54 1:14:49 28 01:51 95 1:00:18 120
66. 2:52:23 208 Babins, Peter Male 45-49 Higganum CT 30:47 54 02:13 70 1:13:28 20 02:18 116 1:03:37 130
67. 2:52:33 790 Llinas, James Christopher Male 55-59 Portland CT 34:05 83 03:30 121 1:24:15 73 02:54 136 47:49 56
68. 2:52:36 3238 Shultz, Christian Male 35-39 New York NY 35:58 100 02:09 66 1:20:27 54 02:37 126 51:25 80
69. 2:52:41 3198 Oliver, Michael Male 25-29 Pittsburgh PA 28:56 33 03:58 131 1:36:29 122 01:02 27 42:16 22
70. 2:53:30 795 Dlubac, Robbie Male 20-24 Canton CT 38:56 114 03:12 105 1:21:58 63 03:09 142 46:15 44
71. 2:55:29 3493 Thompson, Dalton Male 25-29 Westfield MA 43:06 135 03:00 103 1:21:17 60 01:59 103 46:07 43
72. 2:56:31 746 Berry, Danny Male 50-54 Cheshire CT 40:40 125 03:18 112 1:21:29 61 01:52 96 49:12 62
73. 2:56:53 775 McLaughlin, Robert Male 60-64 East Hampton CT 33:07 75 04:01 133 1:26:03 85 02:11 110 51:31 82
74. 2:57:24 336 Brunelle, Michael Male 50-54 Westfield MA 39:35 117 02:13 69 1:21:05 59 01:46 86 52:45 88
75. 2:57:55 2973 Shieh, Brian Male 40-44 Simsbury CT 30:29 50 03:19 113 1:22:54 66 02:47 131 58:26 109
76. 2:58:14 475 Frisbie, Jack Male 20-24 Somers CT 32:52 72 03:12 106 1:30:16 98 02:06 107 49:48 72
77. 2:58:49 782 Maisto, Susanna Female 25-29 Silver Spring CT 35:23 94 02:40 91 1:30:08 97 01:07 31 49:31 68
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78. 2:59:14 3083 Lee, Joshua Male 25-29 Coventry CT 36:49 106 02:31 89 1:24:58 78 02:10 109 52:46 89
79. 2:59:20 3228 Sanford, Rebecca Female 35-39 Burlington CT 34:24 86 01:42 43 1:29:17 94 01:48 90 52:09 86
80. 3:00:09 333 Bourque, Jenni Female 50-54 New York NY 37:59 109 02:04 60 1:25:23 79 01:48 89 52:55 90
81. 3:00:18 411 Condon, Kayla Female 20-24 Wethersfield CT 30:28 49 02:22 76 1:34:38 113 02:15 115 50:35 75
82. 3:00:38 3217 Prater-Lee, Lisl Female 55-59 Poughkeepsie NY 30:07 46 02:50 96 1:38:00 130 00:57 19 48:44 60
83. 3:02:05 787 Londergan, Sean Male 55-59 Essex Junction VT 27:20 23 02:25 81 1:30:22 99 03:35 147 58:23 107
84. 3:02:12 3173 Morrissey, Paul Male 40-44 Southington CT 33:16 77 03:16 110 1:23:30 69 03:26 145 58:44 112
85. 3:02:20 788 Loiselle, Graham Male 25-29 Middletown CT 34:33 88 03:16 109 1:25:57 83 01:27 67 57:07 106
86. 3:02:26 796 Cwanek, Patrick Male 40-44 Fairfield CT 44:42 141 02:29 85 1:26:20 86 01:14 44 47:41 53
87. 3:02:32 257 Barnard, Wesley Male 55-59 West Hartford CT 40:27 124 02:46 93 1:26:41 87 03:12 143 49:26 65
88. 3:02:32 492 Kadezabek, Ken Male 65-69 Weston CT 40:19 123 02:32 90 1:25:58 84 01:56 100 51:47 85
89. 3:03:08 416 Condon, Kevin Male 55-59 Wilton CT 39:59 119 05:47 147 1:23:12 67 02:45 129 51:25 81
90. 3:03:18 480 Gilman, Quinn Female 20-24 South Hadley MA 35:16 93 03:30 120 1:31:16 102 01:38 78 51:38 84
91. 3:03:37 253 Bankowski, Michelle Female 55-59 Poughkeepsie NY 39:35 116 01:35 37 1:24:38 75 01:44 84 56:05 100
92. 3:03:43 3489 Korologos, Philipp Male 60-64 Chatham NY 34:30 87 01:52 53 1:25:40 80 01:00 25 1:00:41 121
93. 3:03:57 753 Shine, Jacob Male 20-24 North Granby CT 41:15 128 02:30 88 1:23:23 68 02:24 119 54:25 95
94. 3:04:03 401 Clements, Evan Male 30-34 Brooklyn NY 46:09 148 02:30 87 1:22:21 64 03:22 144 49:41 70
95. 3:04:06 3240 Smith, Allison Male 30-34 Torrington CT 45:00 144 03:38 123 1:23:52 70 02:04 106 49:32 69
96. 3:05:44 449 Degener, Kristy Female 30-34 Cross River NY 34:40 89 02:02 59 1:26:45 88 01:59 102 1:00:18 119
97. 3:07:21 265 Barolli, Frank Male 20-24 Cheshire CT 49:38 154 02:06 64 1:27:40 91 01:16 53 46:41 48
98. 3:07:46 789 Lohnes, Isaac Male 25-29 Manchester CT 35:15 92 03:14 108 1:34:29 112 01:27 68 53:21 92
99. 3:07:48 3491 Woodruff, Michael Male 40-44 New Hartford CT 34:16 85 01:49 49 1:32:10 106 01:08 35 58:25 108
100. 3:08:11 3230 Schneider, Jennifer Female 45-49 Danbury CT 38:25 112 02:24 80 1:36:33 123 01:30 69 49:19 63
101. 3:09:13 3166 Morris, Adeline Female 25-29 New Haven CT 32:47 70 04:09 134 1:33:42 110 01:37 75 56:58 105
102. 3:09:29 317 Bodanza Thompson, Melissa Female 50-54 Westfield MA 41:53 133 02:51 98 1:22:35 65 02:49 132 59:21 116
103. 3:11:41 3221 Ricci, James Male 25-29 Fairfield CT 36:57 107 05:00 144 1:21:04 58 02:49 133 1:05:51 135
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104. 3:12:32 3213 Le, Tam Male 55-59 Goshen CT 35:36 97 02:20 72 1:32:40 107 01:59 101 59:57 118
105. 3:12:40 3174 Mouthaan, Frederik Male 50-54 New York NY 36:16 104 04:40 140 1:33:16 108 02:18 117 56:10 101
106. 3:13:57 443 DAgostino, Alexander Male 30-34 Torrington CT 36:14 102 02:42 92 1:31:13 101 04:14 152 59:34 117
107. 3:14:14 3084 Lee, Andy Male 60-64 Old Lyme CT 38:07 111 03:38 125 1:24:14 72 02:55 137 1:05:20 132
108. 3:14:20 3215 Ponden, Timothy Male 45-49 Stratford CT 40:02 121 04:25 136 1:37:21 125 01:14 47 51:18 79
109. 3:14:32 770 Mord, Julia Female 45-49 Wilton CT 39:11 115 03:24 118 1:42:37 138 02:07 108 47:13 50
110. 3:14:47 498 Kratchel, Keith Male 35-39 West Warwick RI 38:02 110 04:41 142 1:30:27 100 02:28 123 59:09 115
111. 3:15:09 765 White, Dennis Male 70-74 Stratford CT 33:06 74 04:29 137 1:34:26 111 02:11 111 1:00:57 123
112. 3:16:48 384 Caruso, Joe Male 50-54 New York NY 41:17 129 03:41 128 1:29:36 95 03:48 150 58:26 110
113. 3:18:21 3187 Tesler, Rachel Female 25-29 East Greenwich RI 33:17 79 01:52 52 1:37:34 128 01:17 54 1:04:21 131
114. 3:18:26 785 Lopane, Kelly Female 30-34 Millerton NY 34:07 84 01:51 50 1:38:36 131 01:35 73 1:02:17 127
115. 3:18:37 769 Moreno, Juan S. Male 40-44 Bristol CT 38:52 113 03:32 122 1:31:29 104 02:46 130 1:01:58 126
116. 3:19:52 342 Bryant, Stephen Male 55-59 Kent CT 46:33 150 04:37 139 1:35:44 116 01:52 94 51:06 77
117. 3:21:35 488 Hiltz, Gorden Male 40-44 Brookfield CT 34:51 90 05:18 145 1:36:19 121 02:39 128 1:02:28 128
118. 3:21:36 3498 Wang, Stella Female 25-29 Hoboken NJ 35:50 99 01:24 28 1:51:13 146 00:41 6 52:28 87
119. 3:22:06 771 Moody, Joni Female 30-34 Fairfield CT 33:17 78 01:42 42 1:42:11 136 01:37 74 1:03:19 129
120. 3:22:27 799 Barry, Andrew Male 50-54 Broad Brook CT 41:44 132 02:26 82 1:29:48 96 02:53 135 1:05:36 134
121. 3:23:28 3216 Posca, Frank Male 30-34 Middletown CT 46:19 149 02:53 99 1:36:03 117 01:51 92 56:22 103
122. 3:23:55 184 Anderson, Charles Male 30-34 Weatogue CT 29:04 35 02:11 68 1:49:35 144 01:14 48 1:01:51 125
123. 3:23:58 476 Fuehrlein, Dianna Female 45-49 Orange CT 43:55 138 04:36 138 1:37:23 126 01:50 91 56:14 102
124. 3:24:24 778 Maloney, Thomas Male 65-69 Hebron CT 42:36 134 03:02 104 1:36:19 120 01:45 85 1:00:42 122
125. 3:24:51 425 Courtman, Jim Male 25-29 Windsor CT 35:38 98 01:28 32 1:39:06 132 00:54 15 1:07:45 136
126. 3:26:19 3244 St. John, Sheri Female 55-59 Stamford CT 31:25 59 03:45 130 1:33:32 109 02:12 113 1:15:25 144
127. 3:26:27 3247 Szafran, Stephanie Female 35-39 Branford CT 41:20 130 07:23 154 1:34:48 114 03:52 151 59:04 114
128. 3:26:59 792 Irwin, John Male 45-49 Watertown NY 34:04 82 01:23 27 1:37:56 129 03:40 148 1:09:56 138
129. 3:27:28 477 Fuehrlein, Brian Male 45-49 Orange CT 47:22 151 04:41 141 1:36:40 124 01:47 88 56:58 104
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130. 3:27:31 287 Beltrandi, Jackson Male 25-29 Pittstown NJ 40:43 126 04:00 132 1:31:40 105 02:59 139 1:08:09 137
131. 3:28:25 3177 Munroe, Zachary Male 35-39 Seymour CT 33:05 73 03:16 111 1:31:18 103 04:36 153 1:16:10 145
132. 3:28:53 271 Beauregard, Josh Male 40-44 Holyoke MA 43:15 136 02:53 100 1:45:44 142 01:43 83 55:18 98
133. 3:31:35 3248 Szafran, Michael Male 30-34 East Hampton CT 45:39 146 08:11 155 1:34:56 115 03:46 149 59:03 113
134. 3:33:17 3231 Schneider Watson, Sarah Female 40-44 Westborough MA 44:44 142 01:13 20 1:45:32 141 03:06 140 58:42 111
135. 3:34:30 481 Gleason, Cole Male 30-34 Cross River NY 35:33 95 03:21 115 1:36:10 118 02:26 121 1:17:00 146
136. 3:35:02 3243 Soriano, Gabriela Female 20-24 Ansonia CT 45:50 147 02:19 74 1:43:52 139 01:52 97 1:01:09 124
137. 3:35:11 3497 Wang, Mary Female 25-29 Saddle River NJ 41:40 131 01:06 16 1:56:39 150 00:31 2 55:15 97
138. 3:37:09 776 McLaughlin, Molly Female 40-44 Northampton MA 36:10 101 02:56 101 1:42:33 137 01:15 49 1:14:15 143
139. 3:37:24 462 Dias, Mathias Male 50-54 Westport CT 43:51 137 02:49 95 1:36:10 119 02:53 134 1:11:41 141
140. 3:37:45 784 Loynd, Cynthia Female 65-69 Stratford CT 44:50 143 05:52 148 1:50:28 145 01:25 64 55:10 96
141. 3:38:54 435 Martin, Helen Female 40-44 North Windham CT 43:57 139 02:06 63 1:41:16 135 01:37 77 1:09:58 139
142. 3:40:59 491 Juergens, RIchard Male 60-64 Manchester CT 47:25 152 04:16 135 1:40:18 134 03:29 146 1:05:31 133
143. 3:43:55 497 Kleza, Maranda Female 30-34 Newington CT 31:55 62 02:23 77 1:54:03 147 02:12 114 1:13:22 142
144. 3:49:36 3197 Oehrlein, Charles Male 50-54 Helena AL 44:23 140 05:35 146 1:37:26 127 02:27 122 1:19:45 150
145. 3:58:29 3227 Salgado, Joshua Male 25-29 Newington CT 39:40 118 03:20 114 1:54:55 149 01:39 80 1:18:55 149
146. 4:04:10 272 Becker, Kenneth Male 40-44 New Hartford CT 1:03:02 157 03:24 117 1:44:50 140 02:11 112 1:10:43 140
147. 4:04:11 493 Kanengiser, Steven Male 65-69 Glen Ridge NJ 40:57 127 06:24 152 1:48:50 143 01:37 76 1:26:23 152
148. 4:07:14 426 Courtman, Phillip Male 45-49 Windsor CT 57:26 156 05:58 150 1:40:02 133 01:17 56 1:22:31 151
149. 4:07:35 793 Geer, Nicole Female 30-34 New Britain CT 40:00 120 03:28 119 2:05:05 151 01:32 70 1:17:30 147
150. 4:08:05 3299 Yorkes, Michael Male 60-64 New York NY 47:47 153 06:05 151 1:54:18 148 01:15 51 1:18:40 148
151. 5:02:09 3218 Rand, Elizabeth Female 60-64 New York NY 53:02 155 10:52 158 2:17:36 155 11:22 157 1:29:17 153
152. 5:10:47 3219 Reilly, Shannon Female 25-29 West Hartford CT 45:12 145 03:39 127 2:45:51 156 01:12 42 1:34:53 154
153. 7:33:23 3191 Terzo, Thad Male 55-59 Wethersfield CT 1:26:08 158 05:55 149 3:31:55 157 10:53 156 2:18:32 155

AquaBike
1. 1:50:16 758 Scibelli, Nicolangelo Male 60-64 Simsbury CT 30:49 4 02:04 4 1:17:23 2 -1 -1
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2. 1:51:15 791 Lara Albert, Mariana Female 50-54 Holyoke MA 32:11 6 01:16 2 1:17:48 3 -1 -1
3. 1:54:54 756 Tryba, Keagan Male 10-14 Simsburg CT 30:29 3 02:54 7 1:21:31 5 -1 -1
4. 1:55:19 747 Landau, Doug Male 65-69 Herndon VA 34:45 7 00:43 1 1:19:51 4 -1 -1
5. 1:55:31 755 Willis, Keith Male 50-54 Simsbury CT 27:26 2 02:43 6 1:25:22 6 -1 -1
6. 2:00:35 3256 Valedon, Laura Female 60-64 Brewster NY 31:25 5 01:26 3 1:27:44 7 -1 -1

Relay Team
1. 2:18:40 3302 I could go for a beer and hotdog, New Hartford CT 31:56 1 00:25 1 1:15:34 1 00:26 2 30:19 1
2. 2:40:56 3301 Flat Tyre, Southington CT 32:20 2 00:35 3 1:19:09 2 00:23 1 48:29 3
3. 3:07:33 3304 Tre Try Tri, Bolton CT 36:54 3 00:35 2 1:48:01 4 00:42 4 41:21 2
4. 3:11:40 3303 TexaMexiRicans, Westfield MA 41:26 4 00:38 4 1:35:11 3 00:33 3 53:52 4

Number of records: 163
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Female
1. 2:16:52 405 Coker, Joanna Providence RI 25:34 00:46 1:09:39 00:43 40:10 Female 30-34
2. 2:23:36 767 Stephenson, Hannah Unionville CT 26:02 01:36 1:20:09 00:55 34:54 Female 20-24
3. 2:26:48 3234 Shapiro, Erica West Hartford CT 28:34 02:05 1:14:48 01:16 40:05 Female 30-34

Male
1. 2:02:53 496 Kiefer, Emerson Salisbury CT 21:21 00:42 1:06:44 00:42 33:24 Male 20-24
2. 2:03:57 3225 Rodriguez, Gregory Madison CT 21:04 00:46 1:04:16 00:58 36:53 Male 25-29
3. 2:07:42 798 Bender, Evan New York NY 24:54 01:06 1:03:26 01:07 37:09 Male 25-29

AquaBike

Female
1. 1:51:15 791 Lara Albert, Mariana Holyoke MA 32:11 01:16 1:17:48 Female 50-54
2. 2:00:35 3256 Valedon, Laura Brewster NY 31:25 01:26 1:27:44 Female 60-64

Male
1. 1:50:16 758 Scibelli, Nicolangelo Simsbury CT 30:49 02:04 1:17:23 Male 60-64
2. 1:54:54 756 Tryba, Keagan Simsburg CT 30:29 02:54 1:21:31 Male 10-14
3. 1:55:19 747 Landau, Doug Herndon VA 34:45 00:43 1:19:51 Male 65-69

Relay Team

1. 2:18:40 3302 I could go for a beer and hotdog, New Hartford CT 31:56 00:25 1:15:34 00:26 30:19
2. 2:40:56 3301 Flat Tyre, Southington CT 32:20 00:35 1:19:09 00:23 48:29
3. 3:07:33 3304 Tre Try Tri, Bolton CT 36:54 00:35 1:48:01 00:42 41:21

WES - Litchfield Hills Triathlon - 20250705
Top 3 Awards 

07/05/2025 1



Place Finish Bib Name City State Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Nat.

Triathlon

Female 65-69
1. 3:37:45 784 Loynd, Cynthia Stratford CT 44:50 05:52 1:50:28 01:25 55:10

Female 60-64
1. 2:44:27 3237 Sherman, Amy New York NY 29:32 02:04 1:18:10 01:38 53:03
2. 5:02:09 3218 Rand, Elizabeth New York NY 53:02 10:52 2:17:36 11:22 1:29:17

Female 55-59
1. 2:49:37 3006 Livingston, Jill West Hartford CT 28:25 01:46 1:28:37 02:34 48:15
2. 3:00:38 3217 Prater-Lee, Lisl Poughkeepsie NY 30:07 02:50 1:38:00 00:57 48:44
3. 3:03:37 253 Bankowski, Michelle Poughkeepsie NY 39:35 01:35 1:24:38 01:44 56:05

Female 50-54
1. 2:26:53 768 Stephenson, Rebecca Unionville CT 30:37 01:11 1:13:00 01:11 40:54
2. 3:00:09 333 Bourque, Jenni New York NY 37:59 02:04 1:25:23 01:48 52:55
3. 3:09:29 317 Bodanza Thompson, Melissa Westfield MA 41:53 02:51 1:22:35 02:49 59:21

Female 45-49
1. 2:32:21 759 Edwards, Natalie Waterford CT 32:05 01:24 1:13:09 01:09 44:34
2. 2:38:52 3300 Zetye, Julia Winsted CT 26:45 01:34 1:24:41 00:54 44:58
3. 3:08:11 3230 Schneider, Jennifer Danbury CT 38:25 02:24 1:36:33 01:30 49:19

Female 40-44
1. 3:33:17 3231 Schneider Watson, Sarah Westborough MA 44:44 01:13 1:45:32 03:06 58:42
2. 3:37:09 776 McLaughlin, Molly Northampton MA 36:10 02:56 1:42:33 01:15 1:14:15
3. 3:38:54 435 Martin, Helen North Windham CT 43:57 02:06 1:41:16 01:37 1:09:58

WES - Litchfield Hills Triathlon - 20250705
Age Group Awards Triathlon

07/05/2025 1



Place Finish Bib Name City State Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Nat.

Female 35-39
1. 2:36:04 766 Welch, Kimberly Marlborough CT 31:01 02:24 1:16:41 01:21 44:37
2. 2:59:20 3228 Sanford, Rebecca Burlington CT 34:24 01:42 1:29:17 01:48 52:09
3. 3:26:27 3247 Szafran, Stephanie Branford CT 41:20 07:23 1:34:48 03:52 59:04

Female 30-34
1. 2:36:20 3488 Whetter, Amy West Hartford CT 27:08 01:47 1:19:37 01:02 46:46
2. 2:36:55 132 Ackerman, Jeanelle Somerville MA 26:28 02:01 1:28:09 00:46 39:31
3. 3:05:44 449 Degener, Kristy Cross River NY 34:40 02:02 1:26:45 01:59 1:00:18

Female 25-29
1. 2:34:50 495 Kiefer, Ellery Salisbury CT 25:38 00:38 1:18:18 00:49 49:27
2. 2:44:52 3233 Sedensky, Audrey Newtown CT 29:52 01:38 1:24:23 01:22 47:37
3. 2:58:49 782 Maisto, Susanna Silver Spring CT 35:23 02:40 1:30:08 01:07 49:31

Female 20-24
1. 2:50:00 761 Belliveau, Amy Shrewsbury MA 29:33 00:54 1:24:55 01:11 53:27
2. 3:00:18 411 Condon, Kayla Wethersfield CT 30:28 02:22 1:34:38 02:15 50:35
3. 3:03:18 480 Gilman, Quinn South Hadley MA 35:16 03:30 1:31:16 01:38 51:38

Male 70-74
1. 3:15:09 765 White, Dennis Stratford CT 33:06 04:29 1:34:26 02:11 1:00:57

Male 65-69
1. 3:02:32 492 Kadezabek, Ken Weston CT 40:19 02:32 1:25:58 01:56 51:47
2. 3:24:24 778 Maloney, Thomas Hebron CT 42:36 03:02 1:36:19 01:45 1:00:42
3. 4:04:11 493 Kanengiser, Steven Glen Ridge NJ 40:57 06:24 1:48:50 01:37 1:26:23

WES - Litchfield Hills Triathlon - 20250705
Age Group Awards Triathlon

07/05/2025 2



Place Finish Bib Name City State Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Nat.

Male 60-64
1. 2:08:47 3232 Schumann, William West Hartford CT 22:55 00:33 1:05:19 00:46 39:14
2. 2:41:21 763 Montoya, Tracy Waterford CT 30:16 01:29 1:17:46 02:03 49:47
3. 2:42:23 472 Valdeon, Pablo Brewster pa 26:18 00:54 1:20:26 01:11 53:34

Male 55-59
1. 2:19:31 3224 Rivard-Lentz, David East Hampton CT 27:18 00:52 1:09:43 00:49 40:49
2. 2:30:33 786 Long, Stephen Cheshire CT 30:58 01:28 1:11:43 00:31 45:53
3. 2:34:47 3007 Livingston, Ken West Hartford CT 27:43 01:45 1:21:02 01:51 42:26

Male 50-54
1. 2:21:45 478 George, Stephen Cambridge MA 24:00 01:12 1:10:39 01:11 44:43
2. 2:39:24 3249 Talbot, Matthew Saint James NY 29:36 01:16 1:16:10 01:07 51:15
3. 2:39:41 3246 Stiewing, Brian Shelton CT 40:07 01:27 1:15:59 01:10 40:58

Male 45-49
1. 2:08:12 483 Guelakis, Patrick Wallingford CT 28:02 01:31 1:03:45 01:02 33:52
2. 2:08:43 3180 Northrop, Brian Middletown CT 26:43 00:49 1:02:34 00:53 37:44
3. 2:14:49 757 Lovig, Andrew Farmington CT 24:46 01:20 1:06:09 01:04 41:30

Male 40-44
1. 2:17:28 752 Logan, Nick Westport CT 26:05 01:04 1:07:10 00:58 42:11
2. 2:26:10 3229 Schneider, Brandon Danbury CT 32:48 02:16 1:11:25 01:41 38:00
3. 2:40:52 794 Dowling, Tim Prospect CT 31:02 03:00 1:19:19 02:57 44:34

Male 35-39
1. 2:24:17 3239 Slomkowski, Tyler Hamden CT 28:48 01:09 1:11:29 00:57 41:54
2. 2:24:57 3235 Sharma, Dan Plainville CT 28:52 01:03 1:14:22 00:53 39:47

WES - Litchfield Hills Triathlon - 20250705
Age Group Awards Triathlon

07/05/2025 3



Place Finish Bib Name City State Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Nat.
3. 2:29:38 3490 Willig, Benjamin Canton CT 29:15 01:22 1:13:38 00:59 44:24

Male 30-34
1. 2:14:23 490 Jollie, Brian West Hartford CT 29:21 00:37 1:05:19 00:40 38:26
2. 2:24:36 474 Forbes-Cockell, Jace Somerville MA 26:09 02:22 1:16:14 01:20 38:31
3. 2:29:57 3008 Lefebvre, Mitchell New Haven CT 23:55 02:29 1:17:33 03:07 42:53

Male 25-29
1. 2:12:48 764 Woodward, Gavin Canton CT 26:08 00:39 1:11:22 00:46 33:53
2. 2:22:32 479 Strassner, Riley Brooklyn ny 23:54 02:29 1:12:14 01:16 42:39
3. 2:38:15 332 Boland, Noah Allston MA 32:08 01:51 1:18:44 01:55 43:37

Male 20-24
1. 2:50:00 469 Doheny, Caden North Haven CT 37:59 03:22 1:20:51 01:11 46:37
2. 2:53:30 795 Dlubac, Robbie Canton CT 38:56 03:12 1:21:58 03:09 46:15
3. 2:58:14 475 Frisbie, Jack Somers CT 32:52 03:12 1:30:16 02:06 49:48

WES - Litchfield Hills Triathlon - 20250705
Age Group Awards Triathlon
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